EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

- Name of Procuring Agency:
- 2. Method of Procurement:
- 3. Title of Procurement:
- 4. Tender Inquiry No:
- 5. PPRA Ref. No (TSE):
- 6. Date & Time of Bid Closing:
- 7. Date & Time of Bid Opening:
- 8. No of Bids Received:
- 9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation:
- 10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

SEPCO

Single Stage One Envelope Procedure (NCB) 630 KVA Distribution Transformers 1308/25 TS560981E 05-05-2025 upto 16:30 hrs 06-05-2025 11:30 hrs 01 bid received As per bidding documents As under

		Marks			Losses			uated Cost (In	Millions)	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/ Policy/ Basis
Sr	Name of Bidder	Technical (If applicable)	Financial (If applicable)	Iron (W)	Copper (W)	TOC	Tender Qty:	Unit Rate	Value	for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
1	M/s. Transfo Power Industries (Pvt) Ltd Lahore	Responsive	Single Stage Single Envelope (Not Applicable)	1080		3,560,792.32	05 Nos	2,289,499/-	11.447	The bid evaluation committee recommends for placing Purchase order to M/s Transfo Power Industries Pvt Ltd Lahore which has been declared Technically, Commercially & Financially Responsive Bidder for the Procurement of 630KVA Distribution Transformer against Tender No 1308/25, subject to approval from competent authority.
2	M/s. Pak Elektron Limited Lahore					Not Participated				
3	M/s. Skypower (Pvt) Ltd Lahore						Not Participated			
4	M/s. Hammad Eng; Company Lahore									Not Participated

Based on Total Owning Cost (TOC)

Single Lowest Evaluated Responsive Bidder: M/s. Transfo Power Industries (Pvt) Ltd Lahore.

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share. NIL

Endst: No. MMM/ Sel 10 / Suck/ 10328-30

1) Forwarded to Director (IT), 1st Floor FBC Building near State Bank Sector G-5/2 Islamabad for uploading at PPRA website.

2) Forwarded to Manager (IT) SEPCO, Sukkur for uploading at SEPCO website.

Date: 07-07-2025

GEMENT PPCO SUKKUR

Copy to:-

M/s. Transfo Power Industries (Pvt) Ltd Lahore.

1 .		EVA	LUATION REPO	IRI					
5		(As Pe	Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2	2004)					
1.	Name of Procuring Ager	ncy: SEPC	D						
2.	Method of Procurement:	Single S	Stage One Envelope Procedure (M	NCB)					
3.	Title of Procurement:	Insulat	Insulated Conductor ANT, Insulated Conductor WASP, Insulated Conductor RABBIT						
4.	Tender Inquiry No:	1310/2	1310/25 TS560981E 05-05-2025 upto 16:30 hrs 06-05-2025 11:30 hrs 01 bid received As per bidding documents						
5.	PPRA Ref. No (TSE):	TS5609							
6.	Date & Time of Bid Clos	ing: 05-05-2							
7.	Date & Time of Bid Oper	ning: 06-05-2							
8	No of Bids Received:	01 bid r							
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	n: As per l							
10.	Details of Bid(s) Evaluat								
Sr.	Newsort Didde	Marks	Evaluated Cost (In Millions)	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/ Policy/ Basis for					

EVALUATION DEDODT

01.	Name of Didden	1 June 1 1 1 2 2	SE1012 -				.500	
01	Name of Bidder	Technical (If applicable)	Financial (If applicable)	Tender Qty:	Rate	Value		
				50 K.M	330,000/-	16.500		
01	M/s. Mutahir Metal	Responsive	Single Stage Single Envelope	50 K.M	570,000/-	28.500		
	Works Pvt Ltd Lahore		(Not Applicable)	30 K.M	410,000/-	12.300		

Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004. The bid evaluation committee recommends for placing Purchase order to Sole Participated Technical & Commercial Responsive Evaluated Bidder M/s. Mutahir Metal Works Pvt Ltd Lahore against Tender No 1310/25 subject to comparison of rates with other DISCOs & after

Date: 07-07-2025

approval from competent authority

Single Lowest Evaluated / Successful Bidder: M/s. Mutahir Metal Works Pvt Ltd Lahore.

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share. NIL

Endst: No. Mmm/ Seles/Sua/ 10322-24

1) Forwarded to Director (IT), 1st Floor FBC Building near State Bank Sector G-5/2 Islamabad for uploading at PPRA website.

2) Forwarded to Manager (IT) SEPCO, Sukkur for uploading at SEPCO website.

Copy to:-

M/s. Mutahir Metal Works Pvt Ltd Lahore.

NAGER MATERIAL MANAGEMENT

EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

- 1. Name of Procuring Agency:
- 2. Method of Procurement:
- 3. Title of Procurement:
- 4. Tender Inquiry No:
- 5. PPRA Ref. No (TSE):
- 6. Date & Time of Bid Closing:
- 7. Date & Time of Bid Opening:
- No of Bids Received:
- 9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation:
- 10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:
- SEPCO Single Stage One Envelope Procedure (NCB) Earthing Wire 6mm 1312/25 TS560981E 05-05-2025 upto 16:30 hrs 06-05-2025 11:30 hrs 01 bid received As per bidding documents As under

Sr.	CHW CONSTRUCTION	Marks		Evalua	ited Cost (In	Millions)	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/ Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP	
No	Name of Bidder	Technical (If applicable)	Financial (If applicable)	Tender Qty:	Rate	Value	Rules, 2004.	
01	M/s. Mutahir Metal Works Pvt Ltd Lahore	Responsive	Single Stage Single Envelope (Not Applicable)	20	550,000/-	11.000	The bid evaluation committee recommends for placing Purchase order to M/s. Mutahir Metal Works Pvt Ltd Lahore being Technical & Commercial Responsive Bidder for the Procurement of Earthing Wire 6mm against Tender No 1312/25 subject to comparison of rates before award of tender.	
02	M/s. Ibrahim Nizami Steel Wire Ind (Pvt) Ltd Lahore						Not Participated	

Single Lowest Evaluated / Successful Bidder: M/s. Mutahir Metal Works Pvt Ltd Lahore.

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share. NIL

Endst: No. MMM/Selco/Sule/ 10325-27

1) Forwarded to Director (IT), 1st Floor FBC Building near State Bank Sector G-5/2 Islamabad for uploading at PPRA website.

2) Forwarded to Manager (IT) SEPCO, Sukkur for uploading at SEPCO website.

Copy to:-

· M/s. Mutahir Metal Works Pvt Ltd Lahore.

Date: 07-07-2025

MANAGEMENT SEPCO SUKKUR

EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name	of	Procuring	Agency:
Sec. 1	INDUTIO:	61	1 toouning	rigorioj.

- 2. Method of Procurement:
- Title of Procurement: 3.
- Tender Inquiry No: 4
- PPRA Ref. No (TSE): 5.
- Date & Time of Bid Closing: 6.
- Date & Time of Bid Opening: 7.
- No of Bids Received: 8
- Criteria for Bid Evaluation: 9
- Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: 10.

SEPCO Single Stage One Envelope Procedure (NCB) 11 KV Pin Insulator (Polluted / Fog Type) 1313/25 TS560981E 05-05-2025 upto 16:30 hrs 06-05-2025 11:30 hrs 01 bid received As per bidding documents As under

Sr. No	Name of Bidder	Marks		Evaluat	ed Cost (n Millions)	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/ Policy/ Basis for Rejection
		Technical	Financial (If applicable)	Tender Qty:	Rate	Value	Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
01	M/s. EMCO Industries Limited Lahore	(If applicable) Responsive	Single Stage Single Envelope (Not Applicable)	1000	3,970/-	3.970	The bid evaluation committee recommends for placing Purchase order to Most Advantageous Bidder being Technical, Commercial & Financial Responsive Bidder M/s. EMCO Industries Limited Lahore against Tender No 1313/25 for the procurement of 11 KV Fog Type Insulator amounting to Rs. 3,970,000/- excluding 18% GST subject to approval from competent authority.

Single Lowest Evaluated / Successful Bidder: M/s. EMCO Industries Limited Lahore.

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share. NIL

 Endst: No.
 MMM/Jefco/Jule/10319-21
 Date:
 0707-20

 1)
 Forwarded to Director (IT), 1= Floor FBC Building near State Bank Sector G-5/2 Islamabad for uploading at PPRA website.

Date: 07-07-2025

Forwarded to Manager (IT) SEPCO, Sukkur for uploading at SEPCO website. 2)

ANAD ANAGEMENT TERIAL SEPCO SUKKUR

Copy to:-

M/s. EMCO Industries Limited Lahore